
2024-2025 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-24   Conf: 1-19   Home: 1-11   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Bosch, Belle 26-24 794 30.5 139-323 .430 8-48 .167 84-113 .743 57 123 180 6.9 74 2 39 89 11 32 370 14.2
11 Childress, Riley 27-27 936 34.7 77-211 .365 17-64 .266 55-75 .733 21 83 104 3.9 64 0 118 111 5 45 226 8.4
10 Ainsworth, M'laya 27-21 759 28.1 82-186 .441 13-49 .265 11-20 .550 55 70 125 4.6 59 1 37 39 3 25 188 7.0
03 West, Liv 12-11 251 20.9 31-66 .470 5-10 .500 14-19 .737 16 24 40 3.3 35 0 10 28 6 15 81 6.8
00 Margolis, Lexi 27-24 765 28.3 64-218 .294 31-119 .261 19-25 .760 21 73 94 3.5 46 1 72 104 4 37 178 6.6
25 Dominick, Camille 26-11 556 21.4 49-175 .280 7-41 .171 28-40 .700 24 76 100 3.8 63 1 12 77 18 22 133 5.1
24 Ott, Sophia 26-5 330 12.7 49-120 .408 11-27 .407 11-17 .647 31 42 73 2.8 52 1 12 27 3 10 120 4.6
15 Miller, Lydia 22-6 392 17.8 28-88 .318 5-27 .185 16-24 .667 29 31 60 2.7 18 0 24 25 1 29 77 3.5
04 Gallucci, Gianna 23-0 224 9.7 26-74 .351 7-30 .233 16-18 .889 16 16 32 1.4 20 0 8 12 1 11 75 3.3
06 Keith, Hayden 25-6 356 14.2 23-79 .291 19-56 .339 3-4 .750 4 19 23 0.9 23 0 14 28 1 13 68 2.7
02 Myers, Kate 25-0 137 5.5 9-20 .450 6-15 .400 3-3 1.000 1 9 10 0.4 12 0 2 15 0 1 27 1.1
Total 27 5500 203.7 577-1560 .370 129-486 .265 260-358 .726 314 615 929 34.4 466 6 348 583 53 240 1543 57.15
Opponents 27 5500 203.7 732-1637 .447 163-540 .302 358-498 .719 336 702 1038 38.4 393 3 389 460 83 335 1985 73.52

Team Statistics Pitt-J OPP
SCORING 1543 1985
    Points Per Game 57.1 73.5
    Scoring Margin -16.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 577-1560 732-1637
    Field Goal Pct .370 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-486 163-540
    3PT FG Pct .265 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 260-358 358-498
    FT Pct .726 .719
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 13.3
REBOUNDS 929 1038
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 348 389
    Assists Per Game 12.9 14.4
TURNOVERS 583 460
    Turnovers Per Game 21.6 17.0
    Turnovers Margin -4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 240 335
    Steals Per Game 8.9 12.4
BLOCKS 53 83
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,500 3,849
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-208 14-275
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-301

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Pitt.-
Johnstown 354 384 411 374 6 10 1543
Opponents 485 469 483 511 6 8 1985

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs West Va. Wesleyan L 69-73 301
11/09/24 at Frostburg St. L 59-63 501
11/13/24 WHEELING L 50-65 125
11/16/24 at Davis & Elkins W 82-68 100
11/18/24 SAGINAW VALLEY L 55-65 150

* 11/22/24 LOCK HAVEN L 54-73 175
* 11/23/24 MANSFIELD L 60-61 400

12/02/24 at Glenville St. L 49-87 200
* 12/06/24 at Shippensburg L 59-74 151
* 12/07/24 at Millersville L 38-76 358
* 12/17/24 WEST CHESTER L 64-71 250
* 12/21/24 at Shepherd L 57-64 236

01/02/25 at West Virginia St. W 81-80 213
* 01/06/25 at Slippery Rock L 58-71 103
* 01/08/25 EDINBORO L 36-87 175
* 01/11/25 at Clarion L 63-80 95
* 01/15/25 at Indiana (PA) L 62-84 300
* 01/18/25 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 52-70 200
* 01/22/25 at Gannon L 41-66 529
* 01/29/25 SETON HILL L 67-76 175
* 02/05/25 CLARION L 51-63 150
* 02/08/25 at Edinboro L 55-79 678
* 02/12/25 INDIANA (PA) L 67-79 175
* 02/15/25 SLIPPERY ROCK W 69-67 175
* 02/19/25 at California (PA) L 43-89 160
* 02/22/25 GANNON L 41-76 350
* 02/26/25 at Seton Hill L 61-78 225

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-19   Home: 1-9   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Bosch, Belle 20-18 612 30.6 104-247 .421 2-32 .063 66-88 .750 36 107 143 7.2 56 2 26 71 7 31 276 13.8
11 Childress, Riley 20-20 699 35.0 61-173 .353 11-51 .216 33-47 .702 17 55 72 3.6 45 0 88 75 3 31 166 8.3
10 Ainsworth, M'laya 20-19 604 30.2 64-150 .427 9-36 .250 5-12 .417 46 55 101 5.1 45 1 28 29 3 18 142 7.1
00 Margolis, Lexi 20-17 567 28.4 45-160 .281 22-88 .250 19-25 .760 15 55 70 3.5 31 1 53 70 3 28 131 6.6
24 Ott, Sophia 19-5 259 13.6 34-91 .374 8-21 .381 10-14 .714 25 30 55 2.9 42 0 9 19 1 9 86 4.5
25 Dominick, Camille 20-10 434 21.7 33-128 .258 4-31 .129 14-21 .667 20 59 79 4.0 47 0 9 57 17 17 84 4.2
03 West, Liv 6-5 109 18.2 10-29 .345 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 9 8 17 2.8 16 0 2 11 1 7 25 4.2
04 Gallucci, Gianna 19-0 209 11.0 26-71 .366 7-29 .241 14-16 .875 16 14 30 1.6 15 0 8 9 1 10 73 3.8
15 Miller, Lydia 15-5 292 19.5 19-67 .284 1-17 .059 14-21 .667 23 21 44 2.9 12 0 18 15 1 18 53 3.5
06 Keith, Hayden 18-1 208 11.6 14-53 .264 12-37 .324 2-2 1.000 3 7 10 0.6 17 0 9 17 1 7 42 2.3
02 Myers, Kate 19-0 107 5.6 6-17 .353 5-14 .357 3-3 1.000 1 8 9 0.5 9 0 2 10 0 0 20 1.1
Total 20 4100 205.0 416-1186 .351 82-361 .227 184-253 .727 239 451 690 34.5 335 4 252 397 38 176 1098 54.90
Opponents 20 4100 205.0 554-1191 .465 117-367 .319 259-363 .713 236 562 798 39.9 277 2 295 326 69 237 1484 74.20

Team Statistics Pitt-J OPP
SCORING 1098 1484
    Points Per Game 54.9 74.2
    Scoring Margin -19.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 416-1186 554-1191
    Field Goal Pct .351 .465
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-361 117-367
    3PT FG Pct .227 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 184-253 259-363
    FT Pct .727 .713
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 13.0
REBOUNDS 690 798
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 39.9
    Rebounds Margin -5.4 –
ASSISTS 252 295
    Assists Per Game 12.6 14.8
TURNOVERS 397 326
    Turnovers Per Game 19.9 16.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 176 237
    Steals Per Game 8.8 11.9
BLOCKS 38 69
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.5
ATTENDANCE 2,225 2,835
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-223 10-284
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Pitt.-
Johnstown 238 269 292 279 6 10 1098
Opponents 356 358 359 374 6 8 1484

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/24 LOCK HAVEN L 54-73 175
11/23/24 MANSFIELD L 60-61 400
12/06/24 at  Shippensburg L 59-74 151
12/07/24 at  Millersville L 38-76 358
12/17/24 WEST CHESTER L 64-71 250
12/21/24 at  Shepherd L 57-64 236
01/06/25 at  Slippery Rock L 58-71 103
01/08/25 EDINBORO L 36-87 175
01/11/25 at  Clarion L 63-80 95
01/15/25 at  Indiana (PA) L 62-84 300
01/18/25 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 52-70 200
01/22/25 at  Gannon L 41-66 529
01/29/25 SETON HILL L 67-76 175
02/05/25 CLARION L 51-63 150
02/08/25 at  Edinboro L 55-79 678
02/12/25 INDIANA (PA) L 67-79 175
02/15/25 SLIPPERY ROCK W 69-67 175
02/19/25 at  California (PA) L 43-89 160
02/22/25 GANNON L 41-76 350
02/26/25 at  Seton Hill L 61-78 225


